Office for Victims of Crime
Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program
Annual Performance Measures Report
October 01, 2020 - September 30, 2021

GRANTEE INFORMATION

ORGANIZATION NAME: Arkansas Department of Public Safety
POC NAME: Lynette Parham

POC EMAIL: dps.drawsrm@asp.arkansas.gov

POC PHONE: 5016188306

POPULATION DEMOGRAPHICS

1. Number_ of people for whom an 3. Victim Demographics
reporting period. A. RACE/ETHNICITY
Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: 158 American Indian or Alaska Native 0 1 0 0 1
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 157 Asian 0 4 0 1 5
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 132 Black or African American 95 89 81 63 328
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 136 Hispanic or Latino 10 13 10 10 43
Annual: 583 Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0
White Non-Latino or Caucasian 48 46 38 61 193
Some Other Race 0 0 0 0
Multiple Races 5 4 3 1 13
Not Reported 0 0 0 0 0
Not Tracked 0 0 0 0 0
Race/Ethnicity Total 158 157 132 136 583
B. GENDER
Male 8 93 57 84 318
2. Number of victims whose victimization is Female 74 64 75 52 265
the basis for the application. Not Reported 0 0 0 0 0
Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: 158
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 157 Not Tracked o 0 0 0 0
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 132 Gender Total 158 157 132 136 583
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 136 C. AGE
Annual: 583 Age 0- 12 0 0 0 1 1
Age 13- 17 0 1 1 1 3
Age 18- 24 22 21 10 18 71
Age 25- 59 123 113 98 94 428
Age 60 and Older 13 22 23 22 80
Not Reported 0 0 0 0 0
Not Tracked 0 0 0 0 0
Age Total 158 157 132 136 583
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PERFORMANCE MEASURES

4. Based on your program’s general procedure,
indicate if
Q1: Oct-Dec 2020:

Only one application is usually counted per
crime

Q2: Jan-Mar 2021:

Only one application is usually counted per
crime

Q3: Apr-Jun 2021:

Only one application is usually counted per
crime

Q4: Jul-Sep 2021:

Victims and indirect victims generally count
as separate applications

5. Number of new applications received during
the reporting period

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: 109
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 157
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 132
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 136
Annual: 534

6. Number of applications approved during the
reporting period.

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: 40

Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 42

Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 56

Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 68

Annual: 206
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7. Number of applications denied/closed. (i.e., applications that were not
approved) during the reporting period.

11

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: 65

Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 53

Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 83

Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 88

Annual: 289

Reason(s) for denial or close status applicable for the reporting period:

Population Number of Victims
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual

A. Application not filed within time limit 1 1 4 5

B. Failure to report to police 0 0 3 o0

C. Failure to cooperate with law enforcement,
victim/witness coordinator, and/or other official 2 0 3 2
required by program

D. Incomplete information 8 7 10 7
E. Contributory misconduct 13 9 11 17
F. Ineligible crime 0o 1 5 5
G. Ineligible application 41 35 47 29
Other 0 0 0 23
Denial explanation:

Qtr 4: .

8. Number of applications received for Sexual Assault Forensic Examinations
during the reporting period

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: 332
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 363
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 315
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 392
Annual: 1,402
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PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:1

TYPES OF CRIME
Arson

Assault

Burglary

Child Physical Abuse/Neglect
Child Pornography
Child Sexual Abuse
DUI/DWI
Fraud/Financial Crimes
Homicide

Human Trafficking
Kidnapping

Other Vehicular Crimes
Robbery

Sexual Assault
Stalking

Terrorism

Total

* Other expense explanations

Homicide
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Total Number of
Applications Paid During
the Reporting Period
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Crime Scene Clean Up

©«
o

$0

$0

$0

$0

Dependent Care

©«
o

$0

$0

$0

$0

Economic Support

©*
o

$0

$0

$0

$0

Attorney fees (guardianship for minor children of deceased victim)

Funeral Burial

$ 98,708

EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars)
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$0 $ 40,848 $0 NA
$0 $0 $ 300 NA
$ 98,708 $0 $ 496 NA
$0 $2,185 $130 NA
$43,033 $ 926 NA

Replacement Services
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$0

$0

$0

$0

Sexual Assault Forensic

Exams

$ 258,198

Date certifi ed:
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$0 $0 $ 40,848
$0 $0 $ 258,498
$0  $415 $99,619
$0 $0 $2315
$0  $415 $ 401,281

January 24, 2022
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TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS
RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE
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PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE

TYPES OF CRIME
Arson

Assault

Burglary

Child Physical Abuse/Neglect
Child Pornography
Child Sexual Abuse
DUI/DWI
Fraud/Financial Crimes
Homicide

Human Trafficking
Kidnapping

Other Vehicular Crimes
Robbery

Sexual Assault
Stalking

Terrorism

Total

* Other expense explanations

Assault Security (replaement of locks)
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Total Number of
Applications Paid During
the Reporting Period
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$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$ 1,000 $0
$ 1,000 $0

Economic Support

$ 4,632

$0

$0
$0

$ 2,235

$ 6,867

Funeral Burial

$0

$0

$0
$0

$118,314

$118,314

Medical/Dental (except

mental health )

Mental Health

EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars)

Sexual Assault Forensic

Replacement Services
Exams

Relocation

S0 NA SO

$810 NA $0 N

$0 NA $0 $ 234,468

S0 NA SO

S0 NA SO

$810 NA $0 $ 234,468

Date certifi ed:

Travel

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

Other (please explain)
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$0

$0
$0

$0

$ 144

Total Paid for this Crime

Type

$ 20,862

$810

$ 234,468
$2,070

$ 121,549

$ 379,759

January 24, 2022
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Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2020 - September 30, 2021

PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:3
. TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS
EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars) RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE
Z a | 2 - o @ @ o
53 3 : £ % g : 252 28383 2 32
ag g £ 5 z 5 2 2 555 82255 B _£3
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TYPES OF CRIME S2g 5 & w c 2E = @ & S = 5 o> 2882 Z25EE Zesdd
Arson [ |
Assault 12 $0 $0 $1,138 $0 $43,333 $ 270 NA $0 N $0 $0 $ 44,741 0 3 0
Burglary ]
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect ]
Child Pornography ]
Child Sexual Abuse 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,907 NA $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 1,907 0 1
DUI/DWI .
Fraud/Financial Crimes ]
Homicide 32 $0 $0 $6156  $209,371 $0 $0  NA SO M $276 $1015  $216817 0 7 0
Human Trafficking ]
Kidnapping ]
Other Vehicular Crimes 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 NA $O0 I $300 $ 169 $ 469 0 0 0
Robbery 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 450 NA $0 N $0 $0 $ 450 0 0 0
Sexual Assault 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $137 NA $0 $0 $0 $0 $137 0 0 0
Stalking ]
Terrorism ]
Total 48 $0 $0 $7,294 $ 209,371 $ 43,333 $2,764 NA $0 $0 $ 576 $1,184 $ 264,521 0 11 0

* Other expense explanations
Homicide Milage reimb ($600) / Atty & filing fees for guardianship ($415)

Other Vehicular Crimes Reimb lodging exp for criminal justice activity
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PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:4

TYPES OF CRIME
Arson

Assault

Burglary

Child Physical Abuse/Neglect
Child Pornography
Child Sexual Abuse
DUI/DWI
Fraud/Financial Crimes
Homicide

Human Trafficking
Kidnapping

Other Vehicular Crimes
Robbery

Sexual Assault
Stalking

Terrorism

Total
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Total Number of
Applications Paid During
the Reporting Period
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$0 $0
$0 $0
$1,152 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$1,152 $0

Economic Support
Funeral Burial

$ 235,566 $0

EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars)

Medical/Dental (except
mental health )

Mental Health
Relocation

$0 $ 37,507 $0 NA

$0 $0 $703 NA

$0 NA

$5,138 $0 $0 NA

$0 $0 $ 670 NA

$ 240,704 $ 37,507 $1,373 NA

Date certifi ed:

Replacement Services
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Sexual Assault Forensic

Exams

$89,474
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$ 89,474

Travel

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Other (please explain)

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Paid for this Crime

Type

$ 40,858

$90,176

$ 247,219

$5,138

$ 1,029

$ 384,420

January 24, 2022

Number of Applications
Related to Bullying that
were Paid During the
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Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2020 - September 30, 2021

PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE - Aggregated

. TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS
EXPENSE TYPES PAID (in dollars) RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE
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TYPES OF CRIME 222 5 8 @ c SE = @ e an = 5 == 298 2@58& 383388 2@£2  2gsS
Arson —
Assault 60 $0 $0 $9,121 $0 $137,774 $270 NA $0 I $0 $ 144 $ 147,309 0 16 0 1
Burglary —
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $810 NA $0 N $0 $0 $810 0 1 0
Child Pornography | ]
Child Sexual Abuse 976 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,909 NA $0 $ 582,139 $0 $0 $ 585,048 0 4 0
DUI/DWI 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,070 $0 NA $0 I $0 $0 $2,070 0 0 0 0
Fraud/Financial Crimes | ]
Homicide 122 $2152  $0  $18892  $661,959 $0  $49%6 NA S0 NN 5276 $1430 $ 685,204 0 24 0 0
Human Trafficking | ]
Kidnapping —
Other Vehicular Crimes 2 $0 $0 $0 $5,138 $0 $0 NA $0 I $300 $ 169 $ 5,607 0 0 0 0
Robbery 1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 450 NA $0 I $0 $0 $ 450 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault 9 $0 $0 $ 359 $0 $2,185 $937 NA $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 3,482 0 2 0 0
Staling —
Terrorism | ]
Total 1,172 $2,152 $0 $ 28,372 $ 667,097 $ 142,030 $5,872 NA $0 $ 582,139 $576 $1,743 $ 1,429,981 0 47 0 1
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Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program - October 01, 2020 - September 30, 2021

NARRATIVE QUESTIONS

1.

10.

11.

12.

Please explain any significant change in the number of applications received during the reporting period.

No significant change in number of applications received.

The average length of time to process an application for claim eligibility for compensation

Count days from time of receipt of application to decision. 120

Please explain your state's procedure for processing an application for claim eligibility, from time of receipt of application to
decision. Claims are entered on the date received; assigned a claim number and an investigator; ACIC (criminal history) is an
on victim or claimant; The claim is then acknowledged by investigator and information requested from law enforcement,
medical, employers, therapist, etc. Upon receipt of requested information a detailed summary of the victimization is done with
recommendation of award, deny, delay or closed. If award, eligible payouts will also be detailed in the summary.

Does your state have a victim satisfaction survey?

No

Please describe any emerging/major issues or notable trends that were encountered in your state that had an impact
on your program’s ability to meet the needs of crime victims during the reporting period.

Due to state budget cuts we had a major issue with funding . . . Forensic Payments were halted for 3 months; and an allocated
payment limit was put in place for the remaining VOCA funds - until the state funding was replenished.

Please describe in detail efforts taken to serve Victims of Federal Crime during the reporting period.

There is no differentiation in serving federal and non-federal victims as long as the eligibility criteria have been met. All efforts
ae put forth to serve all victims of criminally injurious conduct.

Please describe any notable activities during the reporting period that improved the process of victim compensation
services.

Continuous site visits and networking with various advocates, including law enforcement, first responders, prosecuting
attorneys, medical facilities, etc. Also continuous trainings to state-wide audiences educating them about our program.

Please describe in detail ways in which your state used VOCA Administrative funds and the impact of these funds on
the state’s ability to improve victim compensation services during the reporting period.

All VOCA Funds are used for compensation.

Were there any laws, initiatives, or policy changes in your state regarding victim compensation during the reporting
period? If yes, please briefly describe them and their impact.

No

Please describe system-coordination efforts with prosecutors, law enforcement, courts, U.S. attorneys’ offices, tribal
systems, State VOCA Victim Assistance Coordinator, or other key personnel within the criminal justice system in your
state to reduce barriers to victims who may apply to receive victim compensation.

We continue to work with all of the above mentioned officials to verify facts and information regarding the eligibility criteria of
our claims.

Please explain any public outreach efforts to improve awareness of your program.

See 6 & 8. In addition, staff participates in various Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault Forums, Victim Assistance Academy,
and trainings sponsored by Mothers Against Drunk Drivers, and Parents of Murdered Children Organizations.

Please list any other outcome measure(s) that are reported to the governor, legislature, or other state entity that have
not been reported in this submission. Provide the actual measure(s). The data may be reported separately in your
progress report.

None other than reported in progress reports.

Please provide any additional comments that are helpful to improving the Victim Compensation state and/or federal
program.

None at this time.
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