Office for Victims of Crime Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program **Annual Performance Measures Report** October 01, 2020 - September 30, 2021

GRANTEE INFORMATION

ORGANIZATION NAME: Arkansas Department of Public Safety

POC NAME: Lynette Parham

POC EMAIL: dps.drawsrm@asp.arkansas.gov

POC PHONE: 5016188306

POPULATION DEMOGRAPHICS

1. Number of people for whom an application was made for victim compensation benefits during the reporting period.

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: 158 Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 157 Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 132 Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 136 Annual: 583

2. Number of victims whose victimization is the basis for the application.

158 Q1: Oct-Dec 2020: Q2: Jan-Mar 2021: 157 Q3: Apr-Jun 2021: 132 Q4: Jul-Sep 2021: 136 Annual: 583

3. Victim Demographics					
Population A. RACE/ETHNICITY	Q1	Nui Q2	mber c	of Viction Q4	ms Annual
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	1	0	0	1
Asian	0	4	0	1	5
Black or African American	95	89	81	63	328
Hispanic or Latino	10	13	10	10	43
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0
White Non-Latino or Caucasian	48	46	38	61	193
Some Other Race	0	0	0	0	0
Multiple Races	5	4	3	1	13
Not Reported	0	0	0	0	0
Not Tracked	0	0	0	0	0
Race/Ethnicity Total	158	157	132	136	583
B. GENDER					
Male	84	93	57	84	318
Female	74	64	75	52	265
Not Reported	0	0	0	0	0
Not Tracked	0	0	0	0	0
Gender Total	158	157	132	136	583
C. AGE					
Age 0- 12	0	0	0	1	1
Age 13- 17	0	1	1	1	3
Age 18- 24	22	21	10	18	71
Age 25- 59	123	113	98	94	428
Age 60 and Older	13	22	23	22	80
Not Reported	0	0	0	0	0
Not Tracked	0	0	0	0	0
Age Total	158	157	132	136	583

Page 1 of 8 Date certified: January 24, 2022

PERFORMANCE MEASURES

•	indicate if
	Q1: Oct-Dec 2020:
	Only one application is usually counted per crime
	Q2: Jan-Mar 2021:
	Only one application is usually counted per crime
	Q3: Apr-Jun 2021:
	Only one application is usually counted per crime
	Q4: Jul-Sep 2021:
	Victims and indirect victims generally count as separate applications

Number of new applications received during the reporting period

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020:	109
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021:	157
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021:	132
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021:	136
Annual:	534

Number of applications approved during the reporting period.

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020:	40
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021:	42
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021:	56
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021:	68
Annual:	206

7. Number of applications **denied/closed**. (i.e., applications that were not approved) during the reporting period.

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020:	65
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021:	53
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021:	83
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021:	88
Annual:	289

Reason(s) for denial or close status applicable for the reporting period:

Population		Num	ber (of Vic	ctims
. оришион	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Annual
A. Application not filed within time limit	1	1	4	5	11
B. Failure to report to police	0	0	3	0	3
C. Failure to cooperate with law enforcement, victim/witness coordinator, and/or other official required by program	2	0	3	2	7
D. Incomplete information	8	7	10	7	32
E. Contributory misconduct	13	9	11	17	50
F. Ineligible crime	0	1	5	5	11
G. Ineligible application	41	35	47	29	152
Other	0	0	0	23	23
Denial explanation:					
Qtr 4: .					

8. Number of applications received for Sexual Assault Forensic Examinations during the reporting period

Q1: Oct-Dec 2020:	332
Q2: Jan-Mar 2021:	363
Q3: Apr-Jun 2021:	315
Q4: Jul-Sep 2021:	392
Annual:	1,402

Page 2 of 8 Date certified: January 24, 2022

					EXP	ENSE TYPES I	PAID (in d	ollars)								CTIMIZATIONS A CRIME TYPE		
TYPES OF CRIME	Total Number of Applications Paid During the Reporting Period	Crime Scene Clean Up	Dependent Care	Economic Support	Funeral Burial	Medical/Dental (except mental health)	Mental Health	Relocation	Replacement Services	Sexual Assault Forensic Exams	Travel	Other (please explain)	Total Paid for this Crime Type	Number of Applications Related to Bullying that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Domestic and Family Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Elder Abuse/Neglect that were Paid During the	Number of Applications Related to Hate Crimes that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Mass Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period
Arson																		
Assault	17	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 40,848	\$ 0	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 40,848	0	1	0	1	
Burglary																		
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect																		
Child Pornography																		
Child Sexual Abuse	309	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 300	NA	\$ 0	\$ 258,198	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 258,498	0	2		0	
DUI/DWI																		
Fraud/Financial Crimes																		
Homicide	22	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 98,708	\$ 0	\$ 496	NA	\$0		\$ 0	\$ 415	\$ 99,619	0	1	0	0	
Human Trafficking																		
Kidnapping																		
Other Vehicular Crimes																		
Robbery																		
Sexual Assault	2	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 2,185	\$ 130	NA	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 2,315	0	0	0	0	
Stalking																		
Terrorism																		
Total	350	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 98,708	\$ 43,033	\$ 926	NA	\$0	\$ 258,198	\$0	\$ 415	\$ 401,281	0	4	0	1	

Homicide Attorney fees (guardianship for minor children of deceased victim)

					EXPENS	E TYPES PAIL	O (in dolla	rs)								CTIMIZATIONS A CRIME TYPE		
TYPES OF CRIME	Total Number of Applications Paid During the Reporting Period	Crime Scene Clean Up	Dependent Care	Economic Support	Funeral Burial	Medical/Dental (except mental health)	Mental Health	Relocation	Replacement Services	Sexual Assault Forensic Exams	Travel	Other (please explain)	Total Paid for this Crime Type	Number of Applications Related to Bullying that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Domestic and Family Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Elder Abuse/Neglect that were Paid During the	Number of Applications Related to Hate Crimes that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Mass Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period
Arson																		
Assault	17	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 4,632	\$ 0	\$ 16,086	\$ 0	NA	\$0		\$ 0	\$ 144	\$ 20,862	0	4	0	0	C
Burglary																		
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 810	NA	\$0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 810	0	1		0	C
Child Pornography																		
Child Sexual Abuse	272	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	NA	\$0	\$ 234,468	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 234,468	0	0		0	С
DUI/DWI	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 2,070	\$0	NA	\$0		\$0	\$ 0	\$ 2,070	0	0	0	0	С
Fraud/Financial Crimes																		
Homicide	23	\$ 1,000	\$0	\$ 2,235	\$ 118,314	\$ 0	\$ 0	NA	\$0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 121,549	0	2	0	0	С
Human Trafficking																		
Kidnapping																		
Other Vehicular Crimes																		
Robbery																		
Sexual Assault																		
Stalking																		
Terrorism																		
Total	314	\$ 1,000	\$ 0	\$ 6,867	\$ 118,314	\$ 18,156	\$ 810	NA	\$0	\$ 234,468	\$ 0	\$ 144	\$ 379,759	0	7	0	0	C

* Other expense explanations

Assault Security (replaement of locks)

PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr:3																		
					EXPE	ISE TYPES PA	AID (in dollar	s)								CTIMIZATIONS A CRIME TYPE		
TYPES OF CRIME	Total Number of Applications Paid During the Reporting Period	Crime Scene Clean Up	Dependent Care	Economic Support	Funeral Burial	Medical/Dental (except mental health)	Mental Health	Relocation	Replacement Services	Sexual Assault Forensic Exams	Travel	Other (please explain)	Total Paid for this Crime Type	Number of Applications Related to Bullying that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Domestic and Family Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Elder Abuse/Neglect that were Paid During the	Number of Applications Related to Hate Crimes that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Mass Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period
Arson																		
Assault	12	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 1,138	\$ 0	\$ 43,333	\$ 270	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 44,741	0	3	0	0	С
Burglary																		
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect																		
Child Pornography																		
Child Sexual Abuse	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 1,907	NA	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 1,907	0	1		0	C
DUI/DWI																		
Fraud/Financial Crimes																		
Homicide	32	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 6,156	\$ 209,371	\$ 0	\$ 0	NA	\$ 0		\$ 276	\$ 1,015	\$ 216,817	0	7	0	0	C
Human Trafficking																		
Kidnapping																		
Other Vehicular Crimes	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	NA	\$ 0		\$ 300	\$ 169	\$ 469	0	0	0	0	C
Robbery	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$0	\$ 450	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 450	0	0	0	0	C
Sexual Assault	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$0	\$ 137	NA	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 137	0	0	0	0	С
Stalking	7	$\overline{}$	\equiv								$\overline{}$							
Terrorism			\equiv															
Total	48	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 7,294	\$ 209,371	\$ 43,333	\$ 2,764	NA	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 576	\$ 1,184	\$ 264,521	0	11	0	0	C

* Other expense explanations

Iomicide Milage reimb (\$600) / Atty & filing fees for guardianship (\$415)

Other Vehicular Crimes Reimb lodging exp for criminal justice activity

PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE Qtr	:4																	
					EXPENSE	TYPES PAID	(in dollars)									CTIMIZATIONS A CRIME TYPE	:	
TYPES OF CRIME	Total Number of Applications Paid During the Reporting Period	Crime Scene Clean Up	Dependent Care	Economic Support	Funeral Burial	Medical/Dental (except mental health)	Mental Health	Relocation	Replacement Services	Sexual Assault Forensic Exams	Travel	Other (please explain)	Total Paid for this Crime Type	Number of Applications Related to Bullying that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Domestic and Family Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Elder Abuse/Neglect that were Paid During the	Number of Applications Related to Hate Crimes that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Mass Volence that were Paid During the Reporting Period
Arson																		
Assault	14	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 3,351	\$ 0	\$ 37,507	\$ 0	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 40,858	0	8	0	0	0
Burglary																		
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect																		
Child Pornography																		
Child Sexual Abuse	394	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 703	NA	\$ 0	\$ 89,474	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 90,176	0	1		0	0
DUI/DWI																		
Fraud/Financial Crimes																		
Homicide	45	\$ 1,152	\$0	\$ 10,501	\$ 235,566	\$0	\$ 0	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$0	\$ 247,219	0	14	0	0	0
Human Trafficking																		
Kidnapping									$\overline{}$									
Other Vehicular Crimes	1	\$ 0	\$0	\$0	\$ 5,138	\$0	\$ 0	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$0	\$ 5,138	0	0	0	0	0
Robbery	$\neg \neg \neg$																	
Sexual Assault	6	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 359	\$0	\$0	\$ 670	NA	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 1,029	0	2	0	0	0
Stalking																		
Terrorism									$\overline{}$									
Total	460	\$ 1,152	\$ 0	\$ 14,211	\$ 240,704	\$ 37,507	\$ 1,373	NA	\$ 0	\$ 89,474	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 384,420	0	25	0	0	0

PAYMENT STATISTICS BY CRIME TYPE - Aggreg	gated																					
					EXPE	ISE TYPES PA	ID (in dollar	rs)						TYPES OF VICTIMIZATIONS RELATED TO A CRIME TYPE								
TYPES OF CRIME	Total Number of Applications Paid During the Reporting Period	Crime Soene Clean Up	Dependent Care	Economic Support	Funeral Burial	Medical/Dental (except mental health)	Mental Health	Relocation	Replacement Services	Sexual Assault Forensic Exams	Travel	Other (please explain)	Total Paid for this Crime Type	Number of Applications Related to Bullying that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Domestic and Family Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Elder Abuse/Neglect that were Paid During the Renortion Periord	Number of Applications Related to Hate Crimes that were Paid During the Reporting Period	Number of Applications Related to Mass Violence that were Paid During the Reporting Period				
Arson																						
Assault	60	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 9,121	\$0	\$ 137,774	\$ 270	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$ 144	\$ 147,309	0	16	0	1					
Burglary																						
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 810	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 810	0	1		0					
Child Pornography																						
Child Sexual Abuse	976	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 2,909	NA	\$0	\$ 582,139	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 585,048	0	4		0					
DUI/DWI	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 2,070	\$ 0	NA	\$ 0		\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 2,070	0	0	0	0					
Fraud/Financial Crimes								$\overline{}$														
Homicide	122	\$ 2,152	\$ 0	\$ 18,892	\$ 661,959	\$ 0	\$ 496	NA	\$0		\$ 276	\$ 1,430	\$ 685,204	0	24	0	0					
Human Trafficking								$\overline{}$														
Kidnapping								$\overline{}$														
Other Vehicular Crimes	2	\$0	\$ 0	\$0	\$ 5,138	\$ 0	\$ 0	NA	\$0		\$ 300	\$ 169	\$ 5,607	0	0	0	0					
Robbery	1	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$0	\$0	\$ 450	NA	\$0		\$0	\$ 0	\$ 450	0	0	0	0					
Sexual Assault	9	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 359	\$ 0	\$ 2,185	\$ 937	NA	\$ 0	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$ 3,482	0	2	0	0					
Stalking			\equiv					\equiv	\equiv		\equiv											
Terrorism								\equiv														
Total	1,172	\$ 2,152	\$ 0	\$ 28,372	\$ 667,097	\$ 142,030	\$ 5,872	NA	\$ 0	\$ 582,139	\$ 576	\$ 1,743	\$ 1,429,981	0	47	0	1					

Page 7 of 8 Date certified: January 24, 2022

NARRATIVE QUESTIONS

1. Please explain any significant change in the number of applications received during the reporting period.

No significant change in number of applications received.

2. The average length of time to process an application for claim eligibility for compensation

Count days from time of receipt of application to decision. 120

Please explain your state's procedure for processing an application for claim eligibility, from time of receipt of application to decision. Claims are entered on the date received; assigned a claim number and an investigator; ACIC (criminal history) is an on victim or claimant; The claim is then acknowledged by investigator and information requested from law enforcement, medical, employers, therapist, etc. Upon receipt of requested information a detailed summary of the victimization is done with recommendation of award, deny, delay or closed. If award, eligible payouts will also be detailed in the summary.

3. Does your state have a victim satisfaction survey?

No

Please describe any emerging/major issues or notable trends that were encountered in your state that had an impact on your program's ability to meet the needs of crime victims during the reporting period.

Due to state budget cuts we had a major issue with funding . . . Forensic Payments were halted for 3 months; and an allocated payment limit was put in place for the remaining VOCA funds - until the state funding was replenished.

5. Please describe in detail efforts taken to serve Victims of Federal Crime during the reporting period.

There is no differentiation in serving federal and non-federal victims as long as the eligibility criteria have been met. All efforts ae put forth to serve all victims of criminally injurious conduct.

6. Please describe any notable activities during the reporting period that improved the process of victim compensation services.

Continuous site visits and networking with various advocates, including law enforcement, first responders, prosecuting attorneys, medical facilities, etc. Also continuous trainings to state-wide audiences educating them about our program.

Please describe in detail ways in which your state used VOCA Administrative funds and the impact of these funds on the state's ability to improve victim compensation services during the reporting period.

All VOCA Funds are used for compensation.

8. Were there any laws, initiatives, or policy changes in your state regarding victim compensation during the reporting period? If yes, please briefly describe them and their impact.

No

9. Please describe system-coordination efforts with prosecutors, law enforcement, courts, U.S. attorneys' offices, tribal systems, State VOCA Victim Assistance Coordinator, or other key personnel within the criminal justice system in your state to reduce barriers to victims who may apply to receive victim compensation.

We continue to work with all of the above mentioned officials to verify facts and information regarding the eligibility criteria of our claims.

10. Please explain any public outreach efforts to improve awareness of your program.

See 6 & 8. In addition, staff participates in various Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault Forums, Victim Assistance Academy, and trainings sponsored by Mothers Against Drunk Drivers, and Parents of Murdered Children Organizations.

Please list any other outcome measure(s) that are reported to the governor, legislature, or other state entity that have not been reported in this submission. Provide the actual measure(s). The data may be reported separately in your progress report.

None other than reported in progress reports.

Please provide any additional comments that are helpful to improving the Victim Compensation state and/or federal program.

None at this time.

Page 8 of 8 Date certified: January 24, 2022